



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14590 OF 2024.

Shankar Hari Narke (Since Decd. thr.
Lrs.) and Ors.

...Petitioners.

Versus

Dynandev Baban Narke and Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Vivek Salunke for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 25th October, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Heard.
2. After lapse of about 35 years there has been variation in the consolidation scheme by virtue of which area of the petitioner's land has been reduced prejudicing the rights of the Petitioners after a lapse of 35 years.
3. Mr. Salunke submits that it is well settled position in law that consolidation scheme could not have been varied after gross delay of 35 years.
4. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 6th December 2024. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent Nos.5 to 10-State.
5. In addition to Court notice, petitioners to serve the respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
6. Stand over to **6th December 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]